Khawaja Amer Khurshid and Khawaja Asem 

Khurshid (the “Sponsor Sellers”) for the purchase of 4,546,500 Ordinary Shares representing 

34.5091% of the total issued ordinary share capital of the Target Company (“Sponsors Sale 

Shares”) at an aggregate sale price of PKR 9,093,000/- (Rupee nine million ninety three 

thousand only) calculated at the rate of PKR 2/- per ordinary voting share. Thus, pursuant to the 

Securities Act, 2015 (the “Act”) and the Listed Companies (Substantial Acquisition of Voting 

Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2017 (“Regulations”), the Acquirer is offering to